
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

20

24

 2

 2

 4

 4

 4

 8

 8

20

1

2

3

4

5

JCBC M6 x 60mm
Barrel Nut M6 x 16mm
Revert + Snap Pin
Nylon Washer
JCBC M6 x 100mm

SEAT DECK ASSEMBLY FITTING QTYCODE

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E

 L
IS

T
 P

A
R

T
 1

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

JCBC M6 x 70mm
JCBC M6 x 50mm
Lock Nut M6
Flat Washer  O 13
JCBC M6 x 45mm

‘A’ FRAME ASSEMBLY FITTING QTYCODE

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E

 L
IS

T
 P

A
R

T
 2

PARTS QTYCODE

P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

1. We suggest you spend a short time reading through this leaflet and follow the simple step-by-step
    assembly instructions.
2. Do not discard any cartons until you have checked all parts and fitting packs are available.
3. Assemble this product on a flat surface. Two people require for this product assembly.
4. Do not fasten any bolts and screws until all parts have completely assembled.
5. Discard any extra fittings. Keep wrenches out of reach to children.
6. Retain Assembly Instruction for future reference. Fittings should regularly be checked for tightness.
7. Children should not play on this furniture. Adult supervision is recommended if children used.

Before
you start,

here is
some

helpful
advice

Back Rest

Back Rest Side Rail

Seat Deck

Seat Deck Side Rail

Side Assy (Chair)-Left

Side Assy (Chair)-Right

Seat Support Bar

Front Leg-Left

Front Leg-Right

Back Leg-Left

Back Leg-Right

Top Rail
Bottom Rail  

Side Rail
Support Bar
Top Bar 
Canopy Supporter (Long)

Canopy Supporter (Short)-Right

Canopy 

Canopy Supporter (Short)-Left

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N
O
P
Q

R
S
T

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
2
2
2

1
1

1

VIEW 
FROM REAR

A
B
C
D
E

F
G
H
I

O
P
Q

J
K
L

M
N

R
S

T

 SWING BED 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PART 1 : Seat Deck Assembly 

CHAIR BED 

Fold 

ASSEMBLY FITTING FOR PART 3&4 QTYCODE

2

2

2

2

2

4

8

8

4

4

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E

 L
IS

T
 P

A
R

T
 3 Hex Head M12 X 60

Hex Nut M12 
U Hook
Chain : Short
Chain : Long
JCBB M8 X 60mm
Hex Nut M8
Thick Nylon Washer
M6 QM
Lock Nut M6

QTYCODE

8

2

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E

 L
IS

T
 P

A
R

T
 4 JCBC M6 X 60mm

JCBC-W M7 X 50mm 
Barrel Nut
M19 Spanner
M13 Spanner
Allen Key
M4 Allen Key
Barrel Nut Tool
M10 Spanner

A

C

C

D

D

FRONT

5

2G

F

E

1

2
A

C

4

3

STEP 1 STEP 2

STEP 3 STEP 4

1

2

A

B

B

1

2

ASSEMBLY FITTING FOR PART 3&4



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

98

7

I

H

M

J

N

N

H

10

10

L

K

J

L

PART 2: A-Leg Assembly

O

10

10

6

9
8

P

K
I

JH

K

I

J

H



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
16

18

17

22

21
23

11

12

13

14 15

T

Assembly Instruction For Part 3 & part 4

23

Q

20

19

Ring #9
From End

Ring #10
From End

21

14

15

17 18

16

10

S

R


